508826806 10/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI579168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANNICK JACQUES	05/29/2008
ARIANE PLET	05/29/2008
ERWAN MORTIER	05/29/2008
AGNES QUEMENER	05/29/2008
PATRICIA VUSIO	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)	
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC	
Internal Address:	Cedex 13	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16440779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512759840

Email: gborri@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Borri

Address Line 1: Kagan Binder, PLLC, Suite 200 Maple Island Building

Address Line 2: 221 Main Street North

Address Line 4: Stillwater, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAI0004US2(C10475WOUSC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Borri	
SIGNATURE:	Gina Borri	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2024	

PATENT 508826806 REEL: 068972 FRAME: 0858

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAI0004US2 Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068972 FRAME: 0859

B6518AB-52

Docket No. 0548-1031

WHEREAS.

ASSIGNMENT

Yannick JACQUES Ariane PLET Erwan MORTIER Agnes QUEMENER Patricia VUSIO

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in IL-15RALPHA SUSHI DOMAIN AS A SELECTIVE AND POTENT ENHANCER OF IL-15 ACTION THROUGH IL-15RBETA/GAMMA, AND HYPERAGONIST (ILRALPHA SUSHI-IL 15) FUSION PROTEINS

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No.
b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed or

WHEREAS, <u>INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE (INSERM)</u>, whose address is <u>101 Rue de Tolbiac</u>, <u>75654 Paris Cedex 13</u>, <u>France</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date Kay 29 2008.	
` /	(signature) Yannick JACQUES
Date 05.29.2008	
	(signature) Ariane PLET
Date 05. 29.2007	A. Year
	(signature) Erwan MORTIER
Date <u>05.29.2008</u> ,	10 Kewarer
	(Signature) Agnès OliFMENER
Date 05. 29. 2008	P. Vusio
	(signature) Patricia VUSIO

PATENT

REEL: 068972 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 10822322008